
RACE  1 6:25 PM (R83,000) Fairview Turf --   1000m
1 1 Anotherdanceforme 60 [ 1] R Fourie 24.7% A C Greeff 16.4%
2 32 Bonjour La Ville 57 [ 3] M Yeni 12.8% K Mitchley 8.8%
3  Call My Bluff 57 [ 6] E Webber 10.2% Wgc Miller 10.6%
4  Darlingbudsofmay 57 [ 4] C Maujean 6.6% T J Laing 9.4%
5  Golden Croc 57 [ 8] M K Katjedi 4.3% T J Laing 9.4%
6  Golden Palm 57 [ 7] K Minnie 4.0% A C Greeff 16.4%
7  Salagadoola 57 [ 2] D Schwarz 5.3% Jva Strydom 3.3%
8  Star Of Elena 57 [ 5] C Zackey 16.6% G D Smith 11.9%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 1 Anotherdanceforme
 2 Bonjour La Ville
 8 Star Of Elena
 3 Call My Bluff

1 Anotherdanceforme 100%
2 Bonjour La Ville 50%

1 Anotherdanceforme 100%
2 Bonjour La Ville 67%

1 Anotherdanceforme 0:57.04
2 Bonjour La Ville 0:57.44

Race Preview: Anotherdanceforme found good betting support on her debut win. She took her 
time in finding her best stride but she did quicken well to score. She can follow up. Bonjour La Ville 
showed signs of inexperience in both her starts but did finish runner-up behind that rival last time out 
and should fight out the finish again. Call My Bluff is a Capetown Noir making her debut and she can 
contest the finish. Star Of Elena makes her debut for the Gavin Smith-Craig Zackey combination and 
she could be a threat on debut.

RACE  2 7:00 PM (R75,000) Fairview Turf --   1400m
1 507922 American Matador 60 [ 5] C Zackey 16.6% G D Smith 11.9%
2 346352 Chili Bomb 60 [ 8] R Fourie 24.7% A C Greeff 16.4%
3 965793 Master Incolor 60 [ 7] M Yeni 12.8% K Mitchley 8.8%
4 344600 Cliffie Clavin 60 [ 3] C Maujean 6.6% T J Laing 9.4%
5 399234 Bright Future 60 [ 6] M K Katjedi 4.3% L Gila 2.7%
6 978234 Anchor Man 60 [ 4] D Schwarz 5.3% J L van Heerden 7.7%
7 657824 Stormstride 60 [ 2] S Naidoo 2.8% G D Smith 11.9%
8 807778 Mitredat 60 [ 1] S Khathi 8.1% L Gila 2.7%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 1 American Matador
 2 Chili Bomb
 6 Anchor Man
 3 Master Incolor

1 American Matador 67%
3 Master Incolor 33%
6 Anchor Man 17%
5 Bright Future 17%

1 American Matador 17% 4 Cliffie Clavin 1:25.82
1 American Matador 1:26.08
7 Stormstride 1:27.82
6 Anchor Man 1:27.83
8 Mitredat 1:28.45

Race Preview: American Matador has looked much improved of late, finishing a runner-up in his last 
two starts. He looks well suited to this course and distance and is the one to beat. Chili Bomb has 
been a disappointment in that he has yet to win. He usually runs on late and has a winning chance. 
Master Incolor showed improvement on local debut and can do even better this time around. Anchor 
Man has held his form and can contest the finish again.

RACE  3 7:35 PM (R71,000) Fairview Turf --   1400m
1 0 Springsteen 61 [ 7] X Ndlovu 5.0% A C Greeff 16.4%
2 3533 Fire Alarm 57 [ 5] R Fourie 24.7% A C Greeff 16.4%
3 222925 Global Scene 56 [ 4] C Maujean 6.6% T J Laing 9.4%
4 075967 Princess Beautiful 56 [ 2] K Minnie 4.0% A C Greeff 16.4%
5 636885 Extraction 55 [ 6] D Schwarz 5.3% Jva Strydom 3.3%
6 503320 Maxigirl 54.5 [ 1] G Wright 4.4% S B Kotzen 8.6%
7 430 Dancing In Winter 54 [ 8] M Yeni 12.8% J L van Heerden 7.7%
8 626852 Ruby Claire 53.5 [ 3] C Zackey 16.6% G D Smith 11.9%
9 500 Beach Queen 52.5 [ 10] Y Ramzan 5.5% J S Snaith 14.5%
10 6033 Hat Montera 51.5 [ 9] M K Katjedi 4.3% T J Laing 9.4%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 2 Fire Alarm
 3 Global Scene
 9 Beach Queen
 7 Dancing In Winter

2 Fire Alarm 33%
5 Extraction 27%
3 Global Scene 23%
10 Hat Montera 22%
7 Dancing In Winter 11%

5 Extraction 67%
3 Global Scene 40%
10 Hat Montera 33%
2 Fire Alarm 22%

3 Global Scene 1:24.79
2 Fire Alarm 1:24.90
6 Maxigirl 1:24.94
8 Ruby Claire 1:25.96
10 Hat Montera 1:26.84

Race Preview: Fire Alarm is improving and should make a bold bid at scoring this time. Global Scene 
is better than her last run would suggest and should fight out the finish this time. Princess Beautiful 
makes her local debut and could improve. Ruby Claire could play a minor role. Beach Queen makes 
the trip from the Western Cape so is capable of vast improvement. Hat Montera probably needs to do 
a bit more to win but could earn some minor money.

RACE  4 8:10 PM (R175,000) Fairview Turf --   1400m
1 311311 My Best Shot 60 [ 7] R Fourie 24.7% A C Greeff 16.4%
2 931173 Golden Link 60 [ 1] L Mxothwa 11.7% S B Kotzen 8.6%
3 417423 Sakurajima 60 [ 4] M Yeni 12.8% K Mitchley 8.8%
4 721456 Mister Speaker 60 [ 3] X Ndlovu 5.0% A C Greeff 16.4%
5 353242 Play Act 60 [ 6] E Webber 10.2% Wgc Miller 10.6%
6 631022 Cool Cat 60 [ 2] C Zackey 16.6% G D Smith 11.9%
7 648622 Global State 60 [ 5] C Maujean 6.6% G D Smith 11.9%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 1 My Best Shot
 7 Global State
 5 Play Act
 2 Golden Link

1 My Best Shot 54%
5 Play Act 47%
7 Global State 38%
2 Golden Link 33%
3 Sakurajima 33%

1 My Best Shot 81%
5 Play Act 67%
2 Golden Link 53%
7 Global State 44%
3 Sakurajima 33%

1 My Best Shot 1:21.69
7 Global State 1:22.14
2 Golden Link 1:22.29
6 Cool Cat 1:24.55
5 Play Act 1:24.62

Race Preview: My Best Shot has been very impressive of late. He is hat-trick seeking but should 
pull it off as this course and distance clearly suits. Golden Link was not disgraced when third behind 
the selection last time out and should be in the battle for a stake cheque again. Sakurajima may 
prefer further but is capable of getting involved with the finish. Play Act tends to lack a strong finish 
when he really needs it most but has a place chance again. Cool Cat and Global State have shown 
improvement of late and are not out of it.

RACE  5 8:45 PM (R78,500) Fairview Turf --   1600m
1 421213 Beau Kala 62.5 [ 7] D B Geerthsen 2.9% K Mitchley 8.8%
2 543480 Courageous 62.5 [ 1] R Fourie 24.7% A C Greeff 16.4%
3 083484 State Secret 62 [ 2] C Maujean 6.6% T J Laing 9.4%
4 263063 Suchalife 62 [ 4] L Mxothwa 11.7% S B Kotzen 8.6%
5 374666 Concerto 61 [ 3] C Zackey 16.6% A C Greeff 16.4%
6 418305 Green Fame 56.5 [ 8] M Yeni 12.8% K Mitchley 8.8%
7 090050 Ginger Palace 54.5 [ 5] D Schwarz 5.3% Jva Strydom 3.3%
8 187805 Take Your Time 52 [ 6] E Webber 10.2% Z Oosthuizen 9.7%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 4 Suchalife
 6 Green Fame
 3 State Secret
 1 Beau Kala

5 Concerto 50%
1 Beau Kala 48%
7 Ginger Palace 14%
4 Suchalife 8%

1 Beau Kala 46%
4 Suchalife 33%
3 State Secret 22%
6 Green Fame 17%
2 Courageous 11%

1 Beau Kala 1:34.44
4 Suchalife 1:35.87
2 Courageous 1:37.31
3 State Secret 1:37.34
6 Green Fame 1:37.53

Race Preview: Suchalife put in a career-best performance last time and sets the standard. She will need to 
confirm that last run. Beau Kala is very game and will challenge for top honours once again. Courageous 
needed her last run and is capable of improvement. State Secret has been unreliable of late but is capable 
of scoring if showing her best side. Concerto and Green Fame can get involved with the finish.

RACE  6 9:23 PM (R108,000) Fairview Turf --   1200m
1 426691 Evies First 61 [ 2] Y Ramzan 5.5% J P Nel 5.4%
2 081886 First Origin 61 [ 3] S Naidoo 2.8% G D Smith 11.9%
3 411150 Gimme’s Laddie 61 [ 1] C Zackey 16.6% G D Smith 11.9%
4 252473 The Winter Lake 60.5 [ 6] C Little 4.3% G D Smith 11.9%
5 984811 Usa’s Hope 59 [ 4] L Mxothwa 11.7% G D Smith 11.9%
6 122333 Anuschka’s World 58.5 [ 10] M Yeni 12.8% K Mitchley 8.8%
7 140059 Romance In Rome 58.5 [ 7] D Schwarz 5.3% Jva Strydom 3.3%
8 361354 Karangetang 58 [ 9] R Fourie 24.7% A C Greeff 16.4%
9 984351 Slings And Arrows 57 [ 8] C Maujean 6.6% G D Smith 11.9%
10 797768 Mhlabeni 55 [ 5] M K Katjedi 4.3% D A Mckenzie 6.3%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 5 Usa’s Hope
 6 Anuschka’s World
 8 Karangetang
 3 Gimme’s Laddie

3 Gimme’s Laddie 75%
6 Anuschka’s World 46%
1 Evies First 45%
4 The Winter Lake 39%
9 Slings And Arrows 35%

3 Gimme’s Laddie 45%
6 Anuschka’s World 44%
5 Usa’s Hope 41%
4 The Winter Lake 38%
1 Evies First 29%

3 Gimme’s Laddie 1:06.15
4 The Winter Lake 1:07.28
6 Anuschka’s World 1:07.32
1 Evies First 1:07.86
5 Usa’s Hope 1:08.12

Race Preview: Usa’s Hope has shown good improvement with blinkers and on the Polytrack. He can 
complete a hat-trick. Anuschka’s World has very solid recent form and should be right there at the 
finish again. Evies First won a good race last time out and that runner-up won last week. Gimme’s 
Laddie is clearly better than his last run would suggest and could surprise. The Winter Lake may 
have just needed his last run and would not be a surprise winner. Karangetang makes his local debut 
and has a winning chance. Slings And Arrows returned to form with a good win last time out but this 
is a tougher task.
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RACE  7 9:58 PM (R150,000) Fairview Turf --   1200m
1 024473 Three Rocks 60 [ 13] R Fourie 24.7% A C Greeff 16.4%
2 261157 Passchendaele 59 [ 1] S Khathi 8.1% K Mitchley 8.8%
3 141221 Gocekwithlove 59 [ 7] X Ndlovu 5.0% A C Greeff 16.4%
4 521542 Gimme’s Lassie 59 [ 14] C Zackey 16.6% G D Smith 11.9%
5 322141 Montelena 59 [ 6] L Mxothwa 11.7% G D Smith 11.9%
6 475339 Golden Pacific 59 [ 8] S Naidoo 2.8% G D Smith 11.9%
7 111218 Kabon Kapi 59 [ 9] C Little 4.3% Z Oosthuizen 9.7%
8 251265 Ellorix 59 [ 11] M K Katjedi 4.3% A C Greeff 16.4%
9 602214 Woman Of Power 59 [ 2] K Minnie 4.0% A C Greeff 16.4%
10 179612 Lovegrass 59 [ 10] C Maujean 6.6% A C Greeff 16.4%
11 790011 Bomber Girl 59 [ 4] E Webber 10.2% Z Oosthuizen 9.7%
12 295461 Trip To Maputo 59 [ 3] G Wright 4.4% C Bass-Robinson 10.9%
13 231116 Be Merry 56 [ 5] V’D Merwe 12.3% J S Snaith 14.5%
14 318082 Disting 56 [ 12] M Yeni 12.8% G S Kotzen 10.0%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 13 Be Merry
 14 Disting
 12 Trip To Maputo
 5 Montelena

10 Lovegrass 100%
3 Gocekwithlove 83%
1 Three Rocks 67%
12 Trip To Maputo 67%
8 Ellorix 56%

12 Trip To Maputo 100%
9 Woman Of Power 89%
13 Be Merry 67%
5 Montelena 58%
11 Bomber Girl 57%

1 Three Rocks 1:07.01
2 Passchendaele 1:07.29
6 Golden Pacific 1:07.46
4 Gimme’s Lassie 1:07.53
3 Gocekwithlove 1:07.74

Race Preview: Be Merry is very speedy and can go all the way as this track has been showing a 
bias for front-runners of late. Disting showed improvement with blinkers last time out and can go one 
better. Trip To Maputo bounced back to form with a good recent win and can follow up. Three Rocks 
has disappointed of late but can contest the finish. Gocekwithlove was a surprise winner last time 
out but does deserve respect for that win. Gimme’s Lassie is overdue another win. Montelena is in 
good form and can be competitive. Lovegrass, Bomber Girl and Woman Of Power are others that 
can surprise.

RACE  8 10:35 PM (R108,000) Fairview Turf --   1800m
1 321997 Electric Gold 62 [ 5] L Mxothwa 11.7% Z Oosthuizen 9.7%
2 269208 East Coast 61 [ 4] X Ndlovu 5.0% A C Greeff 16.4%
3 984108 Mount Anderson 61 [ 6] S Khathi 8.1% K Mitchley 8.8%
4 329521 Sequoia 61 [ 3] C Maujean 6.6% T J Laing 9.4%
5 250843 Underworld 59.5 [ 9] V’D Merwe 12.3% J S Snaith 14.5%
6 232097 Runaway Song 59.5 [ 12] S Naidoo 2.8% G D Smith 11.9%
7 355035 Global Ally 59.5 [ 11] K Minnie 4.0% A C Greeff 16.4%
8 144215 Joy And Peace 58.5 [ 2] R Fourie 24.7% A C Greeff 16.4%
9 206804 Laguna Verde 58 [ 7] C Zackey 16.6% G D Smith 11.9%
10 215409 Peace In Our World 58 [ 1] Y Ramzan 5.5% G D Smith 11.9%
11 471660 Alado’s Pride 55 [ 10] E Webber 10.2% Z Oosthuizen 9.7%
12 601202 Woman’s World 54.5 [ 8] M Yeni 12.8% K Mitchley 8.8%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1800M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1800M
★	8 Joy And Peace
 5 Underworld
 4 Sequoia
 12 Woman’s World

8 Joy And Peace 60%
4 Sequoia 54%
7 Global Ally 38%
12 Woman’s World 33%
6 Runaway Song 33%

8 Joy And Peace 67%
3 Mount Anderson 46%
1 Electric Gold 46%
10 Peace In Our World 28%
12 Woman’s World 27%

3 Mount Anderson 1:47.51
10 Peace In Our World 1:47.61
8 Joy And Peace 1:47.73
6 Runaway Song 1:49.64
7 Global Ally 1:49.64

Race Preview: Joy And Peace has had a tough last 12 months so it was not really a surprise when 
a below-par effort occurred. She can bounce back to beat these rivals over a track and trip that suits. 
Sequoia has improved of late and was a good winner last time out and deserves respect. The last run 
from Underworld was below best but he can bounce back and be a real threat. Global Ally is always 
capable of earning some money. Laguna Verde was not disgraced last time out and could have 
improvement to come. Woman’s World is another one to consider.
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第  1 场 6:25 PM (83,000兰特)	 费威 -- 1000公尺
1 1 舞蹈演者 Anotherdanceforme 60 [ 1] 霍励贤	 24.7% 格林福	 16.4%
2 32 你好拉维 Bonjour La Ville 57 [ 3] M也尼	 12.8% 米奇利	 8.8%
3  张扬五爪 Call My Bluff 57 [ 6] 威伯	 10.2% W米勒	 10.6%
4  五月亲 Darlingbudsofmay 57 [ 4] 莫吉恩	 6.6% 莱塔拉	 9.4%
5  金鳄鱼 Golden Croc 57 [ 8] 卡杰迪	 4.3% 莱塔拉	 9.4%
6  金棕榈 Golden Palm 57 [ 7] 文尼	 4.0% 格林福	 16.4%
7  萨拉朵拉 Salagadoola 57 [ 2] 史华兹	 5.3% 苏瑞东	 3.3%
8  雷纳之星 Star Of Elena 57 [ 5] 杰奇	 16.6% GD史密	 11.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选  费威  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
 1 舞蹈演者

 2 你好拉维

 8 雷纳之星

 3 张扬五爪

1 舞蹈演者	 100%
2 你好拉维	 50%

1 舞蹈演者	 100%
2 你好拉维	 67%

1 舞蹈演者	 0:57.04
2 你好拉维	 0:57.44

赛事预览: 舞蹈演者 首战已有捧场客，表现却不俗，今状态返勇，有望摘得桂冠。 你好拉维 前

两仗均表现欠成熟，上仗不敌前驹，今可与前驹一斗。 张扬五爪 首次亮相的父系Capetown 

Noir，具备一定的竞争力，有望跻身前列。 雷纳之星 首次作战，搭配练马师史密夫与骑师杰

基，势必能带来一定的威胁。

第  2 场 7:00 PM (75,000兰特)	 费威 -- 1400公尺
1 507922 美国神驹 American Matador 60 [ 5] 杰奇	 16.6% GD史密	 11.9%
2 346352 辣椒炸弹 Chili Bomb 60 [ 8] 霍励贤	 24.7% 格林福	 16.4%
3 965793 彩色大师 Master Incolor 60 [ 7] M也尼	 12.8% 米奇利	 8.8%
4 344600 克利菲 Cliffie Clavin 60 [ 3] 莫吉恩	 6.6% 莱塔拉	 9.4%
5 399234 光明未来 Bright Future 60 [ 6] 卡杰迪	 4.3% 吉拉	 2.7%
6 978234 主播 Anchor Man 60 [ 4] 史华兹	 5.3% 范海丹	 7.7%
7 657824 大步风暴 Stormstride 60 [ 2] 莱尔多	 2.8% GD史密	 11.9%
8 807778 米特达 Mitredat 60 [ 1] 卡狄亚	 8.1% 吉拉	 2.7%
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佳选  费威  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
 1 美国神驹

 2 辣椒炸弹

 6 主播

 3 彩色大师

1 美国神驹	 67%
3 彩色大师	 33%
6 主播	 17%
5 光明未来	 17%

1 美国神驹	 17% 4 克利菲	 1:25.82
1 美国神驹	 1:26.08
7 大步风暴	 1:27.82
6 主播	 1:27.83
8 米特达	 1:28.45

赛事预览: 美国神驹 近期已大有进展，前两仗皆获得亚军，今不论于此地同程的适切性或状

态，皆难被击败。 辣椒炸弹 近期表现令人失望，至今仍未有作为，但多擅长在最后阶段冲刺，

今有望摘得桂冠。 彩色大师 首次于本地作战已有所进步，今可再接再厉。 主播 状态稳健，今

可奋战到底。

第  3 场 7:35 PM (71,000兰特)	 费威 -- 1400公尺
1 0 春天少年 Springsteen 61 [ 7] 纳洛维	 5.0% 格林福	 16.4%
2 3533 火警 Fire Alarm 57 [ 5] 霍励贤	 24.7% 格林福	 16.4%
3 222925 全球场景 Global Scene 56 [ 4] 莫吉恩	 6.6% 莱塔拉	 9.4%
4 075967 美丽公主 Princess Beautiful 56 [ 2] 文尼	 4.0% 格林福	 16.4%
5 636885 精华 Extraction 55 [ 6] 史华兹	 5.3% 苏瑞东	 3.3%
6 503320 麦希女孩 Maxigirl 54.5 [ 1] 赖特	 4.4% 科特珍	 8.6%
7 430 冬季之舞 Dancing In Winter 54 [ 8] M也尼	 12.8% 范海丹	 7.7%
8 626852 露比克莱 Ruby Claire 53.5 [ 3] 杰奇	 16.6% GD史密	 11.9%
9 500 海王女 Beach Queen 52.5 [ 10] 朗姆占	 5.5% 史奈斯	 14.5%
10 6033 蒙特拉 Hat Montera 51.5 [ 9] 卡杰迪	 4.3% 莱塔拉	 9.4%
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佳选  费威  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
 2 火警

 3 全球场景

 9 海王女

 7 冬季之舞

2 火警	 33%
5 精华	 27%
3 全球场景	 23%
10 蒙特拉	 22%
7 冬季之舞	 11%

5 精华	 67%
3 全球场景	 40%
10 蒙特拉	 33%
2 火警	 22%

3 全球场景	 1:24.79
2 火警	 1:24.90
6 麦希女孩	 1:24.94
8 露比克莱	 1:25.96
10 蒙特拉	 1:26.84

赛事预览: 火警 已循序渐进，今有望摘得桂冠。 全球场景 状态远胜上仗，今足以与群驹一斗。 

美丽公主 首次于本地作战，具备一定的实力，值得期待。 露比克莱 有望拼入榜内。 海王女 由

西开普省远道而来，能力有大幅度提升，值得多加关注。 蒙特拉 状态良好，今可争得奖金。

第  4 场 8:10 PM (175,000兰特)	 费威 -- 1400公尺
1 311311 神级 My Best Shot 60 [ 7] 霍励贤	 24.7% 格林福	 16.4%
2 931173 黄金线 Golden Link 60 [ 1] 麦都华	 11.7% 科特珍	 8.6%
3 417423 樱花马 Sakurajima 60 [ 4] M也尼	 12.8% 米奇利	 8.8%
4 721456 广播先生 Mister Speaker 60 [ 3] 纳洛维	 5.0% 格林福	 16.4%
5 353242 好玩行动 Play Act 60 [ 6] 威伯	 10.2% W米勒	 10.6%
6 631022 酷猫 Cool Cat 60 [ 2] 杰奇	 16.6% GD史密	 11.9%
7 648622 全球声明 Global State 60 [ 5] 莫吉恩	 6.6% GD史密	 11.9%
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佳选  费威  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
 1 神级

 7 全球声明

 5 好玩行动

 2 黄金线

1 神级	 54%
5 好玩行动	 47%
7 全球声明	 38%
2 黄金线	 33%
3 樱花马	 33%

1 神级	 81%
5 好玩行动	 67%
2 黄金线	 53%
7 全球声明	 44%
3 樱花马	 33%

1 神级	 1:21.69
7 全球声明	 1:22.14
2 黄金线	 1:22.29
6 酷猫	 1:24.55
5 好玩行动	 1:24.62

赛事预览: 神级 已越战越勇，今于此地同程有望摘得帽子戏法。 黄金线 上仗不敌前驹，获得季

军，今可再现雄风，争得奖金不难。 樱花马 虽偏好较长的赛程，但仍有望跻身前列。 好玩行
动 常于临门一脚时状态平淡，今有望争得位置。 酷猫 和 全球声明 近期已展现进步，实力可与

群驹一斗。

第  5 场 8:45 PM (78,500兰特)	 费威 -- 1600公尺
1 421213 卡拉美人 Beau Kala 62.5 [ 7] 吉特森	 2.9% 米奇利	 8.8%
2 543480 勇敢 Courageous 62.5 [ 1] 霍励贤	 24.7% 格林福	 16.4%
3 083484 国家秘密 State Secret 62 [ 2] 莫吉恩	 6.6% 莱塔拉	 9.4%
4 263063 生活啊 Suchalife 62 [ 4] 麦都华	 11.7% 科特珍	 8.6%
5 374666 康瑟托 Concerto 61 [ 3] 杰奇	 16.6% 格林福	 16.4%
6 418305 青火 Green Fame 56.5 [ 8] M也尼	 12.8% 米奇利	 8.8%
7 090050 姜皇宫 Ginger Palace 54.5 [ 5] 史华兹	 5.3% 苏瑞东	 3.3%
8 187805 慢慢来 Take Your Time 52 [ 6] 威伯	 10.2% 欧度真	 9.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选  费威  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 4 生活啊

 6 青火

 3 国家秘密

 1 卡拉美人

5 康瑟托	 50%
1 卡拉美人	 48%
7 姜皇宫	 14%
4 生活啊	 8%

1 卡拉美人	 46%
4 生活啊	 33%
3 国家秘密	 22%
6 青火	 17%
2 勇敢	 11%

1 卡拉美人	 1:34.44
4 生活啊	 1:35.87
2 勇敢	 1:37.31
3 国家秘密	 1:37.34
6 青火	 1:37.53

赛事预览: 生活啊 上役赛事的表现乃职业生涯最佳，今可再下一城。 卡拉美人 实力不分伯仲，

今有望争得冠军宝座。 勇敢 上仗仍有待磨练，今可有良多进展。 国家秘密 近期状态飘忽不

定，若状态理想，有望跻身前列。 康瑟托 和 青火 实力不分伯仲，均可拼入榜内。

第  6 场 9:23 PM (108,000兰特)	 费威 -- 1200公尺
1 426691 一号伊维 Evies First 61 [ 2] 朗姆占	 5.5% 纳尔	 5.4%
2 081886 原始 First Origin 61 [ 3] 莱尔多	 2.8% GD史密	 11.9%
3 411150 拉迪 Gimme’s Laddie 61 [ 1] 杰奇	 16.6% GD史密	 11.9%
4 252473 凛冬湖畔 The Winter Lake 60.5 [ 6] 赵礼德	 4.3% GD史密	 11.9%
5 984811 美国希望 Usa’s Hope 59 [ 4] 麦都华	 11.7% GD史密	 11.9%
6 122333 阿努奇卡 Anuschka’s World 58.5 [ 10] M也尼	 12.8% 米奇利	 8.8%
7 140059 浪漫罗马 Romance In Rome 58.5 [ 7] 史华兹	 5.3% 苏瑞东	 3.3%
8 361354 凯伦格当 Karangetang 58 [ 9] 霍励贤	 24.7% 格林福	 16.4%
9 984351 飞箭 Slings And Arrows 57 [ 8] 莫吉恩	 6.6% GD史密	 11.9%
10 797768 拉本尼 Mhlabeni 55 [ 5] 卡杰迪	 4.3% 麦肯希	 6.3%
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佳选  费威  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
 5 美国希望

 6 阿努奇卡

 8 凯伦格当

 3 拉迪

3 拉迪	 75%
6 阿努奇卡	 46%
1 一号伊维	 45%
4 凛冬湖畔	 39%
9 飞箭	 35%

3 拉迪	 45%
6 阿努奇卡	 44%
5 美国希望	 41%
4 凛冬湖畔	 38%
1 一号伊维	 29%

3 拉迪	 1:06.15
4 凛冬湖畔	 1:07.28
6 阿努奇卡	 1:07.32
1 一号伊维	 1:07.86
5 美国希望	 1:08.12

赛事预览: 美国希望 配戴眼罩作战，且于胶沙地跑道赛事中已展现越战越勇，今有望摘得桂

冠。 阿努奇卡 近期状态稳健，不失为本场合的实力分子之一。 一号伊维 上仗赢得精彩，获

得亚军的马上周亦争得亚军。 拉迪 实力远高于上仗的表现，今若状态可取，有望一洗前耻。 

凛冬湖畔 上仗仍有待磨练，今能带来胜利，非不可能。 凯伦格当 首次于本地作战，今有望争

胜。 飞箭 上仗状态返勇并赢得漂亮，今面对更强的对手，任务艰巨。
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第  7 场 9:58 PM (150,000兰特)	 费威 -- 1200公尺
1 024473 三颗石头 Three Rocks 60 [ 13] 霍励贤	 24.7% 格林福	 16.4%
2 261157 帕珍戴尔 Passchendaele 59 [ 1] 卡狄亚	 8.1% 米奇利	 8.8%
3 141221 私奔 Gocekwithlove 59 [ 7] 纳洛维	 5.0% 格林福	 16.4%
4 521542 拉希 Gimme’s Lassie 59 [ 14] 杰奇	 16.6% GD史密	 11.9%
5 322141 蒙特利纳 Montelena 59 [ 6] 麦都华	 11.7% GD史密	 11.9%
6 475339 黄金海岸 Golden Pacific 59 [ 8] 莱尔多	 2.8% GD史密	 11.9%
7 111218 卡班卡皮 Kabon Kapi 59 [ 9] 赵礼德	 4.3% 欧度真	 9.7%
8 251265 伊洛利斯 Ellorix 59 [ 11] 卡杰迪	 4.3% 格林福	 16.4%
9 602214 力量之女 Woman Of Power 59 [ 2] 文尼	 4.0% 格林福	 16.4%
10 179612 爱草 Lovegrass 59 [ 10] 莫吉恩	 6.6% 格林福	 16.4%
11 790011 救火女孩 Bomber Girl 59 [ 4] 威伯	 10.2% 欧度真	 9.7%
12 295461 马普托 Trip To Maputo 59 [ 3] 赖特	 4.4% 贝文森	 10.9%
13 231116 要快乐 Be Merry 56 [ 5] 安保罗	 12.3% 史奈斯	 14.5%
14 318082 分别 Disting 56 [ 12] M也尼	 12.8% 科森	 10.0%
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佳选  费威  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
 13 要快乐

 14 分别

 12 马普托

 5 蒙特利纳

10 爱草	 100%
3 私奔	 83%
1 三颗石头	 67%
12 马普托	 67%
8 伊洛利斯	 56%

12 马普托	 100%
9 力量之女	 89%
13 要快乐	 67%
5 蒙特利纳	 58%
11 救火女孩	 57%

1 三颗石头	 1:07.01
2 帕珍戴尔	 1:07.29
6 黄金海岸	 1:07.46
4 拉希	 1:07.53
3 私奔	 1:07.74

赛事预览: 要快乐 步速快捷，且近期赛事多偏向领跑马匹，有望一程到底。 分别 前仗佩戴眼罩

作战已有所进步，今能争得亚军。 马普托 近期赢得漂亮，状态返勇，今可再下一城。 三颗石
头 近期表现令人失望，今有望奋战到底。 私奔 上仗意然获胜，今值得尊敬。 拉希 已逾期应有

作为。 蒙特利纳 状态良好，于此场合具有竞争力。 爱草 、 救火女孩 和 力量之女 实力不分伯

仲，均可带来惊喜。

第  8 场 10:35 PM (108,000兰特)	 费威 -- 1800公尺
1 321997 黄金电力 Electric Gold 62 [ 5] 麦都华	 11.7% 欧度真	 9.7%
2 269208 东海岸 East Coast 61 [ 4] 纳洛维	 5.0% 格林福	 16.4%
3 984108 安德森山 Mount Anderson 61 [ 6] 卡狄亚	 8.1% 米奇利	 8.8%
4 329521 瑟奎亚 Sequoia 61 [ 3] 莫吉恩	 6.6% 莱塔拉	 9.4%
5 250843 地下世界 Underworld 59.5 [ 9] 安保罗	 12.3% 史奈斯	 14.5%
6 232097 流浪之歌 Runaway Song 59.5 [ 12] 莱尔多	 2.8% GD史密	 11.9%
7 355035 知名艾利 Global Ally 59.5 [ 11] 文尼	 4.0% 格林福	 16.4%
8 144215 和平之乐 Joy And Peace 58.5 [ 2] 霍励贤	 24.7% 格林福	 16.4%
9 206804 绿湖 Laguna Verde 58 [ 7] 杰奇	 16.6% GD史密	 11.9%
10 215409 和平人生 Peace In Our World 58 [ 1] 朗姆占	 5.5% GD史密	 11.9%
11 471660 阿拉多 Alado’s Pride 55 [ 10] 威伯	 10.2% 欧度真	 9.7%
12 601202 女人世界 Woman’s World 54.5 [ 8] M也尼	 12.8% 米奇利	 8.8%
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佳选  费威  擅长1800公尺  1800公尺佳绩
★	8 和平之乐

 5 地下世界

 4 瑟奎亚

 12 女人世界

8 和平之乐	 60%
4 瑟奎亚	 54%
7 知名艾利	 38%
12 女人世界	 33%
6 流浪之歌	 33%

8 和平之乐	 67%
3 安德森山	 46%
1 黄金电力	 46%
10 和平人生	 28%
12 女人世界	 27%

3 安德森山	 1:47.51
10 和平人生	 1:47.61
8 和平之乐	 1:47.73
6 流浪之歌	 1:49.64
7 知名艾利	 1:49.64

赛事预览: 和平之乐 过去一年多的时间都不顺，今状态欠佳，胜利不难。 瑟奎亚 近期已大有进

步，上仗赢得漂亮，今值得尊敬。 地下世界 上仗表现未尽理想，今状态返勇，有望构成一定的

威胁。 知名艾利 实力不俗，今有望争得奖金。 绿湖 上仗表现可取，今可有良多进展。 女人世
界 实力平分，值得考虑。
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